FOI295 Response

Request

Hi,

Under the Freedom of information Act could you please supply me with the latest information regarding who is the head of infection control for your trust.

- 1. Who is in charge of your trusts infection control and what are their contact details?
- 2. Who is the head of your infection control and what are their contact details?
- 3. Who is the main decision maker and what are their contact details?

Response

1. Who is in charge of your trusts infection control and what are their contact details?

The Trust's Infection Prevention and Control Team and their contact details is: bsmhft.ipc@nhs.net

Please note that an exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 200 has been applied to this question. This therefore means that the Trust will not be disclosing staff members names as this pertains to personal information.

2. Who is the head of your infection control and what are their contact details?

The lead Nurse for Infection Prevention and Control and their contact details is: bsmhft.ipc@nhs.net

Please note that an exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 200 has been applied to this question. This therefore means that the Trust will not be disclosing staff members names as this pertains to personal information.

3. Who is the main decision maker and what are their contact details?

Deputy Director of Nursing and Quality and their contact number is: 0121 3015500.

Please note that an exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 200 has been applied to this question. This therefore means that the Trust will not be disclosing staff members names and email address as this pertains to personal information.